			ì.	
				
LICC EINIA	MOINO CT	CATCAC	MIT	

DOC # 0785403 06/23/2011 02:34 PM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

TSI

Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

BK-0611 PG-4913 RPTT: 0.00

90.00

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

SEND	ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)
Г	_
1	MICHAEL E. REESE AND JEANNE M. REESE 🦠
	2009 REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL 23, 2009
	P. O. BOX 3047
	AUBURN, CA 95662

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b)-do not abbreviate or combine names 1ª ORGANIZATIONS NAME MARLA BAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC 16 INDIVIDUAL'SLAST NAME MIDOLE NAME FIRST NAME 1c MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE CITY STÂTE US PO BOX 10472 ZEPHYR COVE ADO'L INFO RE 11. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS NV20111104225 LLC NEVADA NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 24. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE ČITY COUNTRY 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 12e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3e or 3b) MICHAEL E. REESE AND JEANNE M. REESE 2009 REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL 23, 2009 SUFFIX 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE cm P. O. BOX 3047 CA 95662 US **AUBURN**

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

All entitlements appurtenant to and/or associated with 602 Lakeshore Boulevard, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 recognized by the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Code of Ordinances, including without limitation, all Development Plans, Land Coverage, Residential Allocations, Permits and Units of Use, whether owned now or acquired hereafter.

APN: 1318-09-810-109

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [If applicable] LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) it ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	n the REAL 7, Check to REQUIRE (FADOITIONAL)	UEST SEARCH REPOR	I(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		<u> </u>			

OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY ME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MARLA BAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC	ATEMENT				\ \	
B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					A A	
MADIA DAV DEVELODMENT LLC					1 1	
WARLA DAT DEVELJEWENT, LEA					\ \	
6. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	UÉ SHEETY			1 1	
a. Montooned Continuing	MIDDLE IVA	ME,GOFFIX			\ \	
IISCELLANEOUS:	ı				\	\
			/		\	\
				-		\
			Transport of the last of the l		The state of the s	\
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i		\ .
					The same of the sa	1
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	The state of the s			V 1
			7			1 1
DESTABLE .					S FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLT
DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one i	name (11a or 11b) - c	o not abbre	ate or combine name	18		
18. UNDANIZA: ION S NAME			1	1		
Ab. Million Publication of A page 144-177	\ \ \			famous es		SUFFIX
10. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	N.,	/	MIDULE	NAME	SUFFIX
	7	1		/		
VAILING ADDRESS	CITY	1		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	1	. "	V/			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 119. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTIO	N OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL IO #, i	fany
DEBTOR	The state of the s	7	<	1		
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P*	S NAME - insert o	niv one nam	(12a or 12b)			
2s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>	-, <u></u>	/ /			
/ /	1	N	, N	W.,		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	7		MIDDLE	AME	SUFFIX
	1	\.	1			
AAILING ADDRESS	CITY	_		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	/	. \				
his FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional coll	ateral descri	otion:	<u> </u>		
_ \Ы \		1				
escription of real estate:)				
<u> </u>		/ /				
	/					
		_/				
'N: 1318-09-810-09					1	
	and the same of th					
^						
\ / /	İ					
	1					
the second control of						
varie and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate if Debtor does not have a record (interest):						
			d check <u>only</u> one box			_
	Debtor is a Tr	ust or 1	rustee acting with re	spect to p	operty held in trust o	r Decedent's Est
			I have at a set			
	18. Check only If	applicab le ar	a check <u>only</u> one box	•		
	18. Check <u>only</u> if a Debtor is a TF			:		
	Debtor is a TF	ANSMITTIN			ı	
	The individual's last name SEE INSTRUCTIONS	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - c 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tib. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDIL INFO RE 11a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTIO ORGANIZATION 10 DEBTOR 11f. JURISDICTIO ORGANIZATION 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME - insert of 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME 16a. Additional collaborat, or is filed as a 16a. Addi	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDIT INFO RE 11a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ANULING ADDRESS CITY This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted 16. Additional collateral description of real estates 2 LAKESHORE BOULEVARD, ZEPHYR COVE, 7 89448 PN: 1318-09-810-09	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11s or 11b) - do not abbreviate or confisine name 1s. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12s or 12b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12s or 12b) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME LILING ADDRESS CITY 116. Additional collisteral description: 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME LILING ADDRESS CITY 117. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12s or 12b) 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME LILING ADDRESS CITY 118. Additional collisteral description: 2b. LAKESHORE BOULEVARD, ZEPHYR COVE, 789448 PN: 1318-09-810-09	DOITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDIT INFO RE 11a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g. ORGORGANIZATION 11g	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11s or 11to) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME STATE POSTAL CODE BELINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL SECURED PERTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED FOR SAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one namin (12s or 12b) 2s. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AND STATE POSTAL CODE STATE POSTAL CODE STATE POSTAL CODE STATE POSTAL CODE 16. Additional collisteral description: STATE POSTAL CODE STATE POSTAL CODE 17. 1318-09-810-09



"Exhibit A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, Block A as shown on the AMENDED MAP OF ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC. SUBDIVISION NO. 2, in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 5, 1929, as Document No. 267.

EXCEPT THEREFROM any portion of the above described property lying within the bed of Lake Tahoe below the line of natural ordinary high water and also excepting any artificial accretions to the land waterward of the line of natural ordinary high water or, if lake level has been artificially lowered, excepting any portion lying below an elevation of 6,223.00 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum established by NRS 321.595.

Assessors Parcel, No. 1318-09-810-109

